
RESULTS

Points race Elite M - Final

Category: ELITE M
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

4 10036503104 AIRTOX - Carl Ras1 MALMBERG Gunnar Matias 102

15 10029512838 Italy2 SPORZON Eros 84

1 10017556172 ADRIA MOBIL (ADR)3 PETERLIN Nejc 81

17 10030546189 Italy4 FIORIN Matteo 77

10 10017588811 FACTOR RACING5 GLADEK Marcel 69

8 10035022539 Austria6 SCHMIDBAUER Maximilian 69

19 10010948553 SLOVAKIA NATIONAL TEAM7 CHREN Martin 66

11 10017615180 FACTOR RACING8 FLAJS Maj 62

21 10047309409 TJ Favorit Brno9 KŘENEK Adam 42

6 10035022337 Austria10 WAFLER Tim 8

2 10093948221 ADRIA MOBIL (ADR)11 MURN Vid 6

14 10030382606 Italy12 GALLI Niccolo' 6

3 10017653778 ADRIA MOBIL (ADR)13 SKOK Anže 3

13 10137272158 Greece14 MANTHOS Nikolaos -15

16 10029301357 Italy15 COSTA ARES -17

27 10047400547 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov16 KOBLÍŽEK Matyáš -20

24 10047399941 TUFO PARDUS ProstějovJURICA SamuelDNF

28 10115820610 TUFO PARDUS ProstějovMICHALOVIČ OndřejDNF

20 10034600486 TEAM GAIAPLAST BIBANESEPETRIS Angelo MatteoDNF

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež
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RESULTS

Points race WU19 - W Elite - Final

Category: W JUNIOR
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

124 10096132640 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov1 KRÁTKÁ Zuzka 31

117 10092979736 ARBÖ ASKÖ Raiffeisen Radclub Feld am See2 UNTERKÖFLER Lea Sophie 2

118 10141828330 KK ADRIA MOBIL3 RODIČ Klara Eliza 1

121 10142131757 KSI.SE4 TÓTH-MILEI Iringó Hanga 1

122 10142629083 PIKA TEAM BY MASTERCARD5 PATRU Emilie

123 10089842996 PIKA TEAM BY MASTERCARDMEHLE TajaDNF

120 10060325900 KK TBP LENARTTOMPA JulijaDNF

Category: W ELITE
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

114 10118884800 Austria1 HUYS Tabea 35

115 10075244601 Austria2 WALCHER Sophie 12

116 10128154966 KSI.SE3 SZÖGI Anfissza Grácia 2

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež
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RESULTS

Points race Junior M - Final

Category: JUNIOR M
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

38 10052982087 KK ADRIA MOBIL1 PREVEJŠEK Mai 34

44 10103550009 KK ADRIA MOBIL2 DERGANC Anton 32

49 10078546742 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI3 MAKSIMOVIĆ Luka 29

53 10031158202 Polisportiva Monsummanese4 FERRUZZI Emanuele 27

37 10032656547 GB Junior Team ASD5 FERRARI Ruben 26

50 10103527272 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI6 EBNER Bor 19

36 10161189025 FACTOR RACING7 OBLAK Aljaž 13

55 10131685665 Tel Aviv Cycling Club8 RAYFER  Ilay 3

39 10076947454 KK ADRIA MOBIL9 MERVAR Tim 3

64 10128658255 Turkey10 ERÜLKÜ Ege 3

43 10076944626 KK ADRIA MOBIL11 JAKŠE Žiga 2

65 10078379418 Velo Club Lugano12 ANDREOLI Calcag  Timothy 2

35 10096796684 FACTOR RACING13 NOGRAŠEK Bor 2

56 10149505777 Tel Aviv Cycling Club14 BATAT Nizan 2

46 10141001103 KSI.SE15 HORVÁTH Máté 1

41 10119094661 KK ADRIA MOBIL16 STARIČ Vik 1

54 10031073528 Sidermec17 TASSI Edoardo

52 10125774325 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI18 MACHTIG Mauro

34 10092257387 FACTOR RACING19 PREVC Oto

29 10032081621 ACCADEMIA CICLISTICA CANEVA ASD20 PADOVAN Nicola

58 10112435916 TJ Favorit Brno21 VAŠINA Matěj

51 10137557805 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI22 ZARNIK Luka -20

47 10114197474 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI23 STEVIĆ Tit -20

40 10116558618 KK ADRIA MOBIL24 VURUŠIĆ Nejc -20

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež
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RESULTS

Points race MU17 - Final

Category: MU17
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

70 10059762993 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice1 CECCARELLO Lorenzo 12

92 10017614271 KK ADRIA MOBIL2 DEJAK Lenart 10

83 10033642311 GB Junior Team ASD3 GREGORI  Marco 9

104 10127637129 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI4 HVASTIJA Urban 8

76 10077416791 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov5 HUSÁR Samuel 5

99 10104509501 PERUTNINA PTUJ6 ADAM David 5

78 10046082155 CK Olympik Trnava7 NAGY Matúš 3

74 10099849760 ASD Pedale Ronchese8 WIESMAYR Niklas 3

112 10116899229 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov9 LANČA  Dominik 3

82 10103523838 FACTOR RACING10 KALAN Matic 2

102 10162890464 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI11 ALBREHT Blaž 2

107 10088595942 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI12 ŠTEMBAL David 2

84 10032297849 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD13 CASTELLANI Cesare 1

106 10097717780 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI14 KLUN Gal 1

85 10051645107 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD15 MILANI Lorenzo

71 10050834751 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice16 DONA‘ Alberto

110 10128197204 TJ Favorit Brno17 KELBL Tobiáš

69 10033990501 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice18 CHINELLO Gianmaria

60 10095668959 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov19 KANIŠČEV Alexandr

103 10125773719 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI20 KRAJNC Franci

72 10118349680 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice21 IASCI Riccardo

75 10113786640 Austria22 GRILL Wiro

79 10082403302 CYCLING ACADEMY BRATISLAVA23 SAMÁK Oliver -20

89 10103389856 KK ADRIA MOBIL24 MERVAR Vid -40

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež
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RESULTS

Points race WU17 - Final

Category: WU17
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

127 10033252792 Ciclistica Pieris1 D‘AGNESE Elena 18

130 10059098747 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD2 DI SCIUVA Isabel 7

135 10116559426 KK ADRIA MOBIL3 VURUŠIĆ Maja 6

136 10126195465 KK ADRIA MOBIL4 MEHLE Lara 5

142 10113084503 PERUTNINA PTUJ5 ADAM Kaja 4

134 10060198180 GS CICLI FIORIN CYCLING TEAM ASD6 BOSONIN Melanie 4

126 10106943793 Austria7 KLEINSASSER  Magdalena

145 10073410792 PIKA TEAM BY MASTERCARD8 MEHLE Lina

129 10104807571 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD9 CACCIA Anna

125 10107845691 A.C.D. Valvasone10 BARDIERU Elisa

144 10127361990 PIKA TEAM BY MASTERCARD11 ŠETINA Lara

143 10137351374 PERUTNINA PTUJ12 MURŠEC Gaja

140 10065487815 KK TBP LENART13 GONZA Rebeka

141 10120433867 PERUTNINA PTUJ14 ŠTUMPERGER Hana

128 10116059470 CK Olympik Trnava15 MEČÍROVÁ Katarína

146 10130649482 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov16 PECHOVÁ Apolena

132 10112356292 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD17 ELLI Arianna

133 10101912729 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD18 NAVAZIO Nicole

139 10160685938 KK ADRIA MOBIL19 KOVAČIČ Enja

131 10034355966 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASDBORDIN GretaDNS

137 10126196475 KK ADRIA MOBILLINDIČ StellaDNS

138 10129288957 KK ADRIA MOBILREZELJ NežaDNS

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež

sobota, 20. december 2025 1/1



RESULTS

Points race Junior M Qualifications first group

12 QUALIFIED

Category: JUNIOR M
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

53 10031158202 Polisportiva Monsummanese1 FERRUZZI Emanuele 25

49 10078546742 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI2 MAKSIMOVIĆ Luka 24

38 10052982087 KK ADRIA MOBIL3 PREVEJŠEK Mai 17

44 10103550009 KK ADRIA MOBIL4 DERGANC Anton 6

46 10141001103 KSI.SE5 HORVÁTH Máté 5

64 10128658255 Turkey6 ERÜLKÜ Ege 4

55 10131685665 Tel Aviv Cycling Club7 RAYFER  Ilay 4

29 10032081621 ACCADEMIA CICLISTICA CANEVA ASD8 PADOVAN Nicola 4

36 10161189025 FACTOR RACING9 OBLAK Aljaž 2

40 10116558618 KK ADRIA MOBIL10 VURUŠIĆ Nejc 2

34 10092257387 FACTOR RACING11 PREVC Oto 2

51 10137557805 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI12 ZARNIK Luka

42 10063706550 KK ADRIA MOBIL13 NOVAK Maj

57 10123808962 Terrassa Ciclisme Club14 MARCÉ  Ferran  -20

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež

sobota, 20. december 2025 1/1



RESULTS

Points race Junior M Qualifications second group

12 QUALIFIED

Category: JUNIOR M
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

54 10031073528 Sidermec1 TASSI Edoardo 47

37 10032656547 GB Junior Team ASD2 FERRARI Ruben 46

39 10076947454 KK ADRIA MOBIL3 MERVAR Tim 26

50 10103527272 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI4 EBNER Bor 23

52 10125774325 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI5 MACHTIG Mauro 22

65 10078379418 Velo Club Lugano6 ANDREOLI Calcag  Timothy 21

35 10096796684 FACTOR RACING7 NOGRAŠEK Bor 20

43 10076944626 KK ADRIA MOBIL8 JAKŠE Žiga 20

58 10112435916 TJ Favorit Brno9 VAŠINA Matěj 20

47 10114197474 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI10 STEVIĆ Tit 10

41 10119094661 KK ADRIA MOBIL11 STARIČ Vik 6

56 10149505777 Tel Aviv Cycling Club12 BATAT Nizan 5

45 10060325492 KK TBP LENART13 GONZA Tomaž 5

32 10023604326 Crosskovácsi SKE14 FÖLDESI Csaba Miklós 4

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež

petek, 19. december 2025 1/1



RESULTS

Points race MU17 Qualifications first group

12 QUALIFIED

Category: MU17
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

60 10095668959 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov1 KANIŠČEV Alexandr 21

110 10128197204 TJ Favorit Brno2 KELBL Tobiáš 20

112 10116899229 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov3 LANČA  Dominik 20

92 10017614271 KK ADRIA MOBIL4 DEJAK Lenart 16

83 10033642311 GB Junior Team ASD5 GREGORI  Marco 10

85 10051645107 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD6 MILANI Lorenzo 5

72 10118349680 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice7 IASCI Riccardo 5

75 10113786640 Austria8 GRILL Wiro 4

79 10082403302 CYCLING ACADEMY BRATISLAVA9 SAMÁK Oliver 2

69 10033990501 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice10 CHINELLO Gianmaria 1

107 10088595942 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI11 ŠTEMBAL David

103 10125773719 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI12 KRAJNC Franci

105 10149085647 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI13 PREMELČ Timotej

88 10092945784 KK ADRIA MOBIL14 SELIŠKAR Lovro

77 10112046401 CK Dacom Pharma Kyjov15 DVOŘÁK Šimon

97 10162037874 KSI.SE16 BAJNER Ágoston

100 10131769834 PERUTNINA PTUJ17 RESMAN Anej

95 10155927581 KSI.SE18 KARASZNÓI Barna

81 10103524343 FACTOR RACINGHAFNER MarcelDNF

67 10054736979 A.S.D. ciclistica MonseliceCOLTRO DavideDNF

90 10116567106 KK ADRIA MOBILHROVATIČ AmadejDNF

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež

petek, 19. december 2025 1/1



RESULTS

Points race MU17 Qualifications second group

12 QUALIFIED

Category: MU17
BIB UCI ID: Name: Team:Rank: Points:Laps:

104 10127637129 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI1 HVASTIJA Urban 20

71 10050834751 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice2 DONA‘ Alberto 10

106 10097717780 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI3 KLUN Gal 6

99 10104509501 PERUTNINA PTUJ4 ADAM David 5

84 10032297849 GS Cicli Fiorin Baruccana ASD5 CASTELLANI Cesare 5

78 10046082155 CK Olympik Trnava6 NAGY Matúš 4

70 10059762993 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice7 CECCARELLO Lorenzo 3

74 10099849760 ASD Pedale Ronchese8 WIESMAYR Niklas 3

76 10077416791 TUFO PARDUS Prostějov9 HUSÁR Samuel 3

102 10162890464 POGI TEAM UAE GENERALI10 ALBREHT Blaž 2

82 10103523838 FACTOR RACING11 KALAN Matic 2

89 10103389856 KK ADRIA MOBIL12 MERVAR Vid 1

80 10080441575 FACTOR RACING13 KALAN Urban

91 10116550635 KK ADRIA MOBIL14 RODIČ Erazem Janez

93 10128258838 KK ADRIA MOBIL15 BARTOLME Enej

108 10126548305 TANIN SEVNICA16 RAINER Bor

68 10059326392 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice17 MAGAGNOTTI Erik

66 10092918001 A.S.D. ciclistica Monselice18 DONEDDU Lorenzo

248 10167030041 TJ Favorit Brno19 SUCHÝ Jan

96 10128975325 KSI.SE20 BEREGSZÁSZI  Balázs -20

86 10055289677 GS CICLI FIORIN CYCLING TEAM ASD21 ALBERIO Nicolo‘ -20

Event: I FEEL SLOVENIA GP NOVO MESTO

Date: 19.12.2025

Organizer: Kolesarski klub ADRIA MOBIL

Responsible person:

Commisaries: Peter Judež

petek, 19. december 2025 1/1


